
July 24, 2003 
 
 

The Honorable Board of Supervisors 
County of Los Angeles 
Room 383, Kenneth Hahn Hall of Administration 
500 West Temple Street 
Los Angeles, California 90012 
 
Dear Supervisors: 
 
This is to advise the Board that our agency intends to renegotiate a sole-source contract with D & D Disposal, Inc. of 
Vernon for the removal and disposal of animal carcasses from the Department’s six animal shelters. 
 
Our contract relationship with D & D Disposal goes back for at least several decades.   In order to satisfy ourselves 
that it was necessary to renew our sole source contract with D & D, we surveyed 14 animal control agencies in Los 
Angeles, Kern, Orange, San Diego and Ventura counties.  Without exception, they all use D & D.  (See attached) 
 
The volume of carcasses disposed of, roughly 100,000 per year, precludes alternative methods such as landfill 
disposal or, for air quality preservation purposes, cremation. 
 
The contract we are drafting will conform to the Board’s specifications for such service agreements.   We expect to 
present the signed agreement for Board ratification before the current disposal contract expires on Sept. 30, 2003. 
 
If you have any questions about this matter, please feel free to contact me at (562) 728-4610. 
 
Sincerely 
 
 
Marcia Mayeda 
Director 
 
C:  David Janssen 
     Chief Administrative Officer 
    Violet Varona-Lukens 
     Clerk of the Board 
 
Attachment 

 
 
 



July 24, 2003 
Animal Agencies and their Disposal Company 

 
ANIMAL 
AGENCY 

ADDRESS & 
PHONE NUMBER 

CONTACT 
PERSON 

DISPOSAL 
AGENCY 

1. Inland Valley Humane Society     & 
SPCA 

500 Humane Way 
Pomona, CA 91766 

(909)623-9777 

William C. Harford 
BHarford@IVHSSPCA.org

D&D Disposal 
Company 

2. Irvine Animal  Care Center 6443 Oak Canyon Rd. 
Irvine, CA 92623 

(949)724-7740 

Ron Edwards 
redwards@ci.irvine.ca.us

D&D Disposal 
Company 

3. Kern County Animal Control 201 S. Mr. Vernon 
Bakersfield, CA 93387 

(661)868-4680 

Steve McCalley 
eh@co.kern.ca.us

D&D Disposal 
Company 

4. Long Beach Animal Control 7700 E. Spring St. 
Long Beach, CA 90815 

(562)570-7387 

Roger Hatakeyama 
rohatak@ci.long-beach.ca.us

D&D Disposal 
Company 

5. Los Angeles City  Animal Control 419 S. Spring St., 14th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90013 

(888)452-7381 X144 

Dave Diliberto 
DDiliberto@ANI.LACITY.org

D&D Disposal 
Company 

6. Orange County  Animal Control 561 The City Dr. South 
Orange, CA 92868 

(714)935-6848 

Julie Ryan 
JRyan@HCA.co.orange.ca.us

D&D Disposal 
Company 

 
7. Pasadena Humane Society & SPCA 361 S. Raymond Ave. 

Pasadena, CA 91105 
(626)792-1016 

Karen Terpstra 
Karen@PHSSPCA.org

D&D Disposal 
Company 

8. Riverside City & County Animal 
Control 

5950 Wilderness Ave. 
Riverside, CA 92504 

(909)358-7387 

Anne Washington 
anneleaf75@hotmail.com

D&D Disposal 
Company 

 
9. San Diego County  
      Animal Control 

5821 Sweetwater Rd. 
Bonita, CA 91902 

(619)236-4250 

Teresa Williams 
TWilliams@chulavista.org

D&D Disposal 
Company 

10. San Gabriel Humane Society 851 E. Grand Ave. 
San Gabriel, CA 91776 

(626)286-1159 

John Coleman 
sgvhs@yahoo.com

D&D Disposal 
Company 

11. Santa Monica City Animal Control 1640 9th St. 
Santa Monica, CA 90404 

(310)450-6179 

Stan Hernacki 
stan-hernacki@ci.santa-monica.ca.us

D&D Disposal 
Company 

12. So. East Area Animal Control 
Authority 

9777 SEAACA St. 
Downey, CA 90241 

(562)803-3301 

Aaron Reyes 
Aaron@seaaca.org

D&D Disposal 
Company 

13. SPCA LA 5026 W. Jefferson Blvd. 
Los Angeles, CA 90016 

(323)730-5300 

Dave Havard 
DHavard@SPCALA.com

D&D Disposal 
Company 

14. Ventura County 
Dept. of Animal Regulation 

600 Aviation Dr. 
Camarillo, CA 93010 

(805)388-4341 

Jean Miller 
Jean.MILLER@mail.co.ventura.ca.us

D&D Disposal 
Company 
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